Advances in Concrete Construction, Vol. 18, No. 3 (2024) 227-235
Copyright © 2024 Techno-Press, Ltd.
1. Introduction
Lightweight concretes allow for a significant reduction
in structural dead loads (K൴m et al. 2022, Pekgöz and Tekin
2021, Lu 2023, Rustamov et al. 2021, Pordesari et al.

Aspect
ratio,
l/d
Mixture
code
Fiber
content
Vf, kg/m3
Slump,
cm
Dry unit
weight,
kg/m3
- REF 0 10.0 1914
55
S55V15 15 9.5 1924
S55V30 30 9.0 1948
S55V45 45 8.5 1967
S55V60 60 7.5 1978
65
S65V15 15 9.5 1920
S65V30 30 8.5 1942
S65V45 45 7.5 1962
S65V60 60 7.0 1974
80
S80V15 15 9.5 1936
S80V30 30 8.5 1972
S80V45 45 7.5 1984
S80V60 60 6.5 1992
Fig. 4 The relations of compressive strengths with fiber
content and aspect ratio
aspect ratio has no significant effect on dry unit weight.
The changes of the compressive strength test results